

ITEM NO.27 + 51

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23427/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2011 in ON  
No.14308/2011 , CA No.14310/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MODERN CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARVAN S4 COOP HNG.STY.LTD.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C)NO.1012/2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Ninad Loud, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Pandey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Trupti Shetty, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice IN SLP(C)No.23427/2011  
returnable in four weeks. Mr. Ramesh Chandra  
Mishra, learned counsel accepts notice for  
s2

respondent No.1 and waives further notice.

Contd..p/2

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

T.P.(C)No.1012/2011 to be tagged  
alongwith SLP(C)No.23427/2011. For the present  
no notice is ordered in T.P.(C)NO.1012/2011.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master