

ITEM NO.3A
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1012 OF 2011

MODERN CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARVAN S4 COOP HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application for stay along with the
transfer petition.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER