

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23427/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 07/07/2011 in Civil Application (Stamp) No.14310/2011 in Appeal from Order (Stamp) No. 14308 of 2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MODERN CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARVAN S4 COOP HNG.STY.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1012 of 2011

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and stay and office report)

Date: 10/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel,Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Dadwal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv  
Mr. Avijit Bhushan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Trupti Shetty, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv  
Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for Petitioners,  
matter is adjourned and be listed after two weeks.

However, in the meanwhile, as per the Consent Order recorded in Appeal No.755 of 2011 in Notice of Motion No.1359 of 2011 in Suit No.1005 of 2011 decided on 28th November, 2011, by the Division Bench of the High Court of

Judicature at Bombay, learned Single Judge of the High Court would be at liberty to proceed in the matter as directed by the Division Bench.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master