

have been obtained from the Hon'ble Chief Justice of the said High Court, for listing of both the matters for hearing before the same learned Single Judge of the High Court. This is reflected in Clause (iv) of the aforesaid order. A copy of the said order is enclosed herewith for his ready reference.

Registrar General of the High Court of Bombay is further directed to send an intimation in view of the query to this Court within a period of two weeks from today.

Let these matters be listed thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master