

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23427/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2011 in ON No.14308/2011,CA No.14310/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MODERN CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARVAN S4 COOP HNG.STY.LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO.1012 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for ex parte stay and stay and office report)

Date: 25/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurav Kripal, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Bahuguna, Adv.

Mrs. Tripti Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed that the matter is posted before learned Single Judge of the High Court of Bombay for hearing on 01.08.2012. If that be so, we adjourn the hearing of these matters for a period of three weeks.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Let these matters be listed thereafter.

However, learned Single Judge of the High Court would be at liberty to hear the matter expeditiously and would decide the same on its own merits in accordance with law.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II) Court | (S.S.R. Krishna) |
|Master |Court Master |